(053) 888-9349 | bac.region8@deped.gov.ph 
ISO 9001:2015 Certified 

INVITATION TO BID 

PROCUREMENT FOR HEALTH CARE SUPPLIES 

1. The Department of Education Regional Office VIII, through the General 
Appropriations Act CY 2020 intends to apply the sum of One Million, Two Hundred 
Ten Thousand, Nine Hundred Twenty Pesos (₱1,210,920.00), being the Approved 
Budget for the Contract (ABC) for the PROCUREMENT FOR HEALTH CARE SUPPLIES. 
Bids received in excess of the ABC shall automatically be rejected in accordance with 
Sec. 31.1 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184 at bid opening. 

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION ABC

[...]

The Procurement Project “PROCUREMENT FOR HEALTH CARE SUPPLIES” is 

composed of one (1) lot only, the details of which are described in Section VII 

(Technical Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for GAA CY 2020 in 

the amount of One Million, Two Hundred Ten Thousand, Nine Hundred 

Twenty Pesos (₱1,210,920.00). 

2.2. The source of funding is: 

a. NGA, the General Appropriations Act of CY 2020. 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 and 

its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and associated